
Barrier Assessments - Passed Tuesday, 5 August 2025

10:52:25 am

ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

1362 Nathaniel Abustan 11/02/2020

435 Francis Adam 29/05/2007

197 Qutaiba Alani 15/04/2010

55 David Aldridge 23/05/2006

161 Theresa Allan 4/03/2009

542 Samuel Allen 30/07/2013 3/08/2017

963 Kevin Allison 5/12/2017

872 Sione Kava Aloua 20/08/2019 20/11/2019

762 Nadia Al-Shakarchi 2/02/2016

654 Steve Alston 5/08/2014

75 Eddie Anand 13/06/2006

440 Colin Anderson 29/05/2007

1537 Jacob Anderson 28/02/2023 10/06/2024

442 Paul Anderson 29/05/2007

1090 Antwan Andrea 15/08/2017

1162 Jesse Andrell 9/04/2019 30/08/2022



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

1163 Andrews 9/04/2019

312 David Angus 24/06/2011

763 Enrico Antolini 2/02/2016

1605 Matthew Arcus 29/11/2023

1569 Mark Armstrong 30/05/2023 10/06/2024

934 David Arrowsmith 25/07/2017

65 Ken Atkins 13/06/2006

1424 Alema Atoafa 1/12/2020

558 Lakshman Attanayake 14/08/2013 17/11/2015

620 Holly Attwell 19/11/2013 17/11/2015 4/05/2016

735 Bryce Austen 19/08/2015

1091 Mark Austin 15/08/2017

384 Nathan Austin 29/05/2007

1425 Kilisomai Autufuga 1/12/2020

168 Bassim Bahr Aliloom 11/11/2009

127 Bevan Bailey 27/05/2008

424 Peter Bailey 4/12/2007

623 Raymond Bailey 19/11/2013 10/12/2013

388 Alison Baird 29/05/2007



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

769 Robel Bajar 2/02/2016

1092 Swaraj Baral 14/11/2017

820 Louis Bargh 3/03/2015

1164 Allan Barlow 9/04/2019

386 Phillip Barnes 29/05/2007

67 Jaden Barnett 13/06/2006

1209 Bishnu Basnet 28/05/2019 10/09/2019

1378 Yash Batra 3/11/2020

1272 Robin Beale 20/08/2019

561 Graeme Bean 14/08/2013

1067 James Bean 28/08/2018

1101 Mark Beattie 15/08/2017

1141 Michael Beattie 12/02/2019

1046 Johan Becker 24/07/2018

244 Savinder Bedi 18/05/2011

449 Gareth Bellany 29/05/2007

33 Steve Bellve 27/09/2006

1093 Rosemary Beltran 15/08/2017

10 Jim Bernhard 20/11/2012 10/04/2006 10/12/2013



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

1094 Johan Bester 15/08/2017

351 Mark Bevins 2/06/2011

1591 Kushal Bharadwaj 
Tulajabhavani 
Ananthacharya

29/11/2023 10/06/2024

1627 Dheeraj Bhardwaj 23/07/2024

1530 Aashish Bhyan 28/02/2023

1007 Rob Biddiscombe 24/07/2018

765 Shaun Bosher 2/02/2016

71 Dirk Botha 13/06/2006

874 Laurette Bourgoin 6/09/2016 25/01/2017

1210 Rebecca Bowen 28/05/2019

177 Hamish Bowling 11/11/2009

415 George Boyd 4/12/2007

178 Janet Boyde 11/11/2009

243 John Boyson 18/05/2011

494 Matt Bradbury 20/11/2012

699 Michael Bradford 1/07/2015

152 Mike Brazil 4/03/2009

1068 Steven Brennan 28/08/2018



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

406 Aaron Bright 8/12/2010

583 Craig Britton 11/08/2020 13/07/2021

550 Timothy Broadhead 6/06/2013 10/12/2013

359 Troy Brockbank 29/05/2007

42 Colin Brodie 27/09/2006

188 Paul Brophy 11/11/2009

460 John Broughton 27/09/2006

316 Oliver Brown 24/06/2011

479 Barbara Browne 20/08/2012

48 Steve Browning 27/09/2006

896 Josh Bungard 29/05/2017

668 Michael Bunkall 28/05/2024

669 Benjamin Burrowes 27/01/2015 25/01/2017 1/07/2015

269 Karl Burt 20/11/2012 18/05/2011

637 Matthew Burt 10/11/2014

651 Tim Burt 6/10/2014 3/08/2017

1047 Bruno Busnardo 24/07/2018

383 Adrian Busuttil 29/05/2007

548 Jeremy Byfield 6/06/2013



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

852 Chris Calef 25/07/2022

129 Liam Callaghan 27/05/2008

1212 Tony Canton 28/05/2019

1482 Angelia (Zhixuan) Cao 30/08/2022

1655 Catherine Capio 28/05/2024

1570 Matt Carey 30/05/2023

252 Stuart Carlyle-Byford 18/05/2011

328 Michael Carter 30/06/2011

69 Rowan Caryle 13/06/2006

1096 Mike Cassaidy 15/08/2017

170 Clare Cassidy 11/11/2009

1433 Sri Chakkapalli 1/12/2020

159 Gallant Chan 4/03/2009

45 Chee Khiong Chang 27/09/2006

739 Michael Chang 8/09/2015

1677 Jonathan Chantarawitoon 23/07/2024

142 Philip Chatterley 13/06/2006

1207 Iris Chen 6/10/2015 5/07/2016

827 David Chester 3/03/2015 30/04/2019



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

90 Stanley Chesterfield 13/06/2006

506 Tek Chin 20/11/2012 12/12/2013

939 Grant Ching 25/07/2017

710 Mike Chinn 14/07/2015 25/01/2017

6 Julian Chisnall 10/04/2006

157 Gary Choromanski 4/03/2009

853 Matt Christie 12/04/2016 5/07/2016

1543 Michael Clapp 28/02/2023 10/06/2024

649 Jamie Clark 6/10/2014

46 Kaye Clark 27/09/2006

1476 Olivia Clark 17/08/2021

966 Peter Clark 5/12/2017

1140 Rosie Clark 6/11/2018

643 Bruce Claypole 10/11/2014

621 Roy Clearwater 19/11/2013

485 Mitchell Cocking 20/08/2012

379 Martin Cockitt 29/05/2007

1167 David Coll 9/04/2019

967 Ben Collins 5/12/2017



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

477 Chris Collins 20/08/2012

306 Gavin Collins 24/06/2011

1376 Bruce Conaghan 3/11/2020

1676 Cole Connoly 28/05/2024

1544 Reilly Connor 28/02/2023 10/06/2024

94 Ray Cook 13/06/2006

447 Mark Cooksley 29/05/2017 30/08/2022

1483 Glen Coombe 25/07/2022

1070 Joshua Coombes 28/08/2018

325 John Cooney 30/06/2011

198 James Cooper 15/04/2010

439 Graeme Corin 29/05/2007

711 Kory Coster 17/11/2015

824 Brian Craig 3/03/2015

343 Bryan Crean 10/03/2011

146 Tim Cronin 29/10/2024 4/03/2009

1368 Joshua Croucher 3/11/2020

1189 Paul Croucher 4/12/2018 4/12/2018

604 Dwight Cruz 19/11/2013 12/12/2013



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

267 Katalin Csikasz 18/05/2011

245 Hernando Cuizon 18/05/2011

448 Neil Cullum 29/05/2007

80 Dave Curson 13/06/2006

1297 Beatriz Dahino 24/10/2019

531 Shane Dale 7/05/2013 10/12/2013

377 Craig Daly 29/05/2007

603 James Daly 19/11/2013

153 Lonnie Dalzell 4/03/2009

1624 Kashi Darshan 10/06/2024

199 Dilip Datta 15/04/2010

810 Alan Lyndsay Davies 20/07/2016

766 Mike Davies 2/02/2016 3/08/2017

135 Dennis Davis 15/05/2007

1571 Tracy Davis 30/05/2023

200 Tim Davison 15/04/2010

1713 Zania Davison 23/07/2024

616 Nikki Day 19/11/2013 25/01/2017

201 Rose de Hann 15/04/2010



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

641 Lloyd Debeer 10/11/2014

1693 Isobella Maria Dellabarca 1/04/2025

120 Quintin Dettling 21/03/2017 27/05/2008 3/08/2017

734 Roland Devine 19/08/2015

1361 Naresh Kumar Dhanasekaran 11/02/2020

175 David Dickson 20/02/2018 11/11/2009

1038 Sabina Dillon 14/09/2017 14/09/2017

173 Daniel Dixon 11/11/2009

24 Gordon Dobson 19/11/2013 27/09/2006

767 Byron Dodge 2/02/2016

481 Ben Dodgshun 20/08/2012 10/12/2013

183 Mark Donaldon 11/11/2009

85 Mark Donaldson 13/06/2006 10/12/2013

309 Matt Donaldson 24/06/2011

1275 Dora Dou 20/08/2019

1276 Neil Douglas 20/08/2019

268 Jeff Dowling 18/05/2011

1248 Kerry Drake 7/05/2018

255 Kelvyn Drinkrow 18/05/2011



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

356 Alex Drover 9/06/2011 10/09/2019

1367 Velenjani Dube 11/02/2020

60 Ian Duncan 23/05/2006

1546 Rhys Duncan 28/02/2023

454 Maria Dunseath 14/07/2015 27/09/2006 17/11/2015

374 Richard Dunstan 29/05/2007

814 Umesh Easwarapadcham 20/07/2016

969 Cameron Edgar 5/12/2017

490 Duncan Edgar 20/11/2012 10/12/2013

944 Kris Edwards 25/07/2017

618 George Eivers 19/11/2013 10/12/2013

466 Jazmine Jennifer 
Jocelyn

Ellery 2/07/2012

254 Bob Ellis 28/02/2023 18/05/2011

182 Jon England 11/11/2009

248 Shayne Eyles 18/05/2011

167 Antoni Facey 11/11/2009

1675 Mohammad Faisal 28/05/2024

1696 Min Fan 1/04/2025



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

405 Phil Farr 8/12/2010

397 Bridget Feary 14/07/2015 29/05/2007 17/11/2015

30 Warren Feek 3/11/2020 27/09/2006

318 Callum Feely 30/06/2011

1050 Karolina Ferbei 24/07/2018

413 Andrew Fergus 19/11/2013 4/12/2007 10/12/2013

411 Scott Ferguson 4/12/2007

364 Andrew Fergusson 19/05/2008

181 Johan Fick 11/11/2009

1586 Peter Fierek 29/11/2023 3/09/2024

1125 Levi Fleming 6/11/2018

921 Jonathan Fletcher 21/03/2017

371 Kyle Flude 29/05/2007

610 Terry Foley 9/09/2014

400 Tony Fong 28/08/2018 11/11/2009 14/09/2017

1577 Chris Fourie 30/05/2023 10/06/2024

1191 Kelly Foy 13/07/2021

854 Ian Fraser 12/04/2016

137 Stuart Fraser 23/05/2006



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

1250 Elise Freeman 11/08/2020 20/11/2019

426 Patrick Gallagher 4/12/2007

202 Richard Galloway 15/04/2010

358 Iain Gammage 9/06/2011

900 Venkat Ganapathy 29/05/2017

190 Robyn Gardener 11/11/2009

431 Mark Gardiner 4/12/2007

150 Jim Garland 4/03/2009

50 Pete Garnham 27/09/2006

334 Blair Garrett 10/03/2011

855 Ceciel Geldenhuis 12/04/2016 5/07/2016

1584 Ben Gentry 29/11/2023

1013 Erin George 5/12/2017

418 Philip Gifford 4/12/2007

922 Philip Gifford 21/03/2017

1216 Allan Gillespie 28/05/2019

622 Ross Gilmore 19/11/2013 10/12/2013

465 Nicolas Gladstone 10/04/2006

770 Toby Glass 2/02/2016



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

740 Aidan Glynn 8/09/2015

74 Colin Goble 13/06/2006

187 Orlando Gojar 11/11/2009

335 Bruce Goodall 10/03/2011

429 Stuart Goodes 4/12/2007

469 Fred Goodwin 14/08/2012

349 Grant Gordon 2/06/2011 10/12/2013 15/04/2014

130 Grant Gordon 27/05/2008

164 Thorburn Gordon 4/03/2009

617 Selva Gounder 19/11/2013

713 Neels Gouws 14/07/2015

49 Daya Govender 27/09/2006

9 Gansen Govender 2/07/2012 10/04/2006 10/12/2013

1661 Hema Govind 23/07/2024

923 Ben Grapes 21/03/2017 3/08/2017

482 Adrian Gray 20/08/2012

126 Lydia Gray 27/05/2008

1599 Michael Gray 29/11/2023

817 Desmond Peter Greaves 20/07/2016



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

381 Royce Greaves 29/05/2007

1504 Ashley Green 25/07/2022

924 Caleb Green 21/03/2017 3/08/2017

396 Christine Green 29/05/2007

1641 Sam Green 17/08/2021

476 Ben Greenwood 20/08/2012

549 Brent Grey 6/06/2013 10/12/2013

93 Brian Grey 27/09/2006

1664 Emma Grigg 29/10/2024

1349 Alan Groenewald 11/02/2020

1601 Jan Grueneberg 29/11/2023

570 Richard Gruiters 17/11/2015

1126 Luke Guest 6/11/2018

394 Cyril Gunaratne 29/05/2007

1279 Rui Guo 20/08/2019

3 Joe Habets 13/06/2006

420 Jim Hale 4/12/2007

253 Ashley Hall 18/05/2011

1139 Stuart Hamilton 6/11/2018 30/04/2019



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

124 Dennis Hancock 27/05/2008

870 Nathan John Hancock 6/09/2016 25/01/2017

687 Clint Hanger 27/01/2015

688 Ricky Hanger 27/01/2015 18/02/2016

136 Jack Hansby 13/05/2008

18 Hess Hargraves 10/04/2006

591 Chris Harmer 20/02/2018 14/09/2017

607 Brigitte Harris 19/11/2013 12/12/2013

727 Chris Harris 20/04/2015

433 Kiel Harris 4/12/2007

636 Ian Harrison 10/11/2014

158 Andrew Harrop 4/03/2009

378 Steve Hartshorne 29/05/2007

1357 Joanne Harvey 11/02/2020

926 Maclean Hastie 21/03/2017

729 Steven Haughin 19/08/2015 25/01/2017 15/12/2015

927 Jake Hawker 21/03/2017

16 Matthew Hawkes 10/04/2006

1625 Georgia Hayden 28/05/2024



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

856 Brad Hayes 12/04/2016

541 Eric Hayes 30/07/2013

143 Rosie Hazard 13/06/2006

398 Shaun Hearnden 29/05/2007

624 Geoff Heaton 19/11/2014 10/12/2013

151 Dave Heine 4/03/2009

660 Edward Hemming 5/08/2014

1540 Jessica Hempel 28/02/2023

946 Lisa Henderson 25/07/2017

26 Paul Henderson 27/09/2006

376 Marc Herring 29/05/2007

76 Sol Hessell 13/06/2006

1051 Paul Hewitt 24/07/2018

1074 Kurt Hewson 28/08/2018

947 Gareth Hickey 25/07/2017

1194 Andrew Hickin 4/12/2018

369 Andy High 1/09/2009

64 Colin Hillenaar 13/06/2006

1280 Ivan Ho 20/08/2019



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

266 Jason Hobman 18/05/2011

176 Emily Hodgkinson 11/11/2009

38 Maurice Hodgkinson 27/09/2006

1170 Martin Hoffmann 9/04/2019 30/04/2019

121 Nigel Holman 27/05/2008

84 John Holschier 8/12/2010 13/06/2006

44 Ken Holst 8/12/2010 27/09/2006

973 Adam Holt 5/12/2017

73 Kylie Hook 13/06/2006

261 Andy Hooper 18/05/2011

39 Daniel Hoskins 27/09/2006

883 Damien Tamati Houlahan 6/09/2016

441 Bryce Hourigan 29/05/2007

1062 Yu Hu 24/07/2018 25/09/2018

172 Dandan Huang 20/07/2016 11/11/2009

68 Peter Hughes 13/06/2006

165 Mike Huish 4/03/2009

948 Darrin Humphries 25/07/2017

422 Dean Hunt 4/12/2007



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

1100 Mohammed Hussein 15/08/2017

715 Liam Hutton 14/07/2015

92 Hannah Hyde 13/06/2006

903 Tania Hyde 29/05/2017

5 Imran Ibrahim 10/04/2006

530 Danut Ionescu 7/05/2013 12/12/2013

772 Monique Ireland 2/02/2016

154 Aaron Isaacs 4/03/2009

1415 Josie Jackson 17/11/2020

385 Simon James 29/05/2007

203 Steve James 15/04/2010

54 Peter Janssens 23/05/2006

1053 Venkatnarayan Jayaprakash 24/07/2018

1438 Lateisha Jeeves 1/12/2020

32 Cliff Joas 27/09/2006

89 Richard Johnson 13/06/2006

1450 Richard Johnson 13/07/2021

461 Raymond Johnston 27/09/2006

330 Roy Johnston 30/06/2011 12/12/2013



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

375 Brian Jones 29/05/2007

1486 Mike Jones 25/07/2022

166 Andrew Jordan 11/11/2009

1387 Daniel Joubert 3/11/2020

1147 Chris Joy 12/02/2019

691 Michael Jung 30/10/2013 10/12/2013

455 Mark Jury 27/09/2006

395 Galla Kamalesh 29/05/2007

551 Sagar Kariya 1/04/2025

662 Sandy Ke 5/08/2014

843 Michael Allan Keaney 9/08/2016

51 Michael Kemsley 11/02/2020 27/09/2006

1102 Bradley Kent 11/02/2020

1076 Dana Kenyon 28/08/2018

66 Tony Keyte 13/06/2006

1573 Wasif Khan 30/05/2023

1604 John Kim 29/11/2023

63 Martin Kim 23/05/2006

1665 Ryan Kim 29/10/2024



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

446 Geoff King 5/12/2017 29/05/2007

975 Karolina Kirova 5/12/2017

1666 Peter Ko 29/10/2024

1548 Samson Ko 28/02/2023

464 John Kooge 27/09/2006

430 Kyle Krievs 4/12/2007

13 Vishwanath Krishnaswamy 20/11/2012 10/04/2006 10/12/2013

20 Roman Kubala 10/04/2006

1363 Pradeep Kumar 11/02/2020

1465 Rahul Kumar 14/07/2021

1487 Rajat Kumar 25/07/2022

1561 Jithu Kumaran 30/05/2023

414 Olexiy Kurlov 4/12/2007

362 Maurice Kwan 15/08/2007

29 Etiene Philip La Grange 27/09/2006 30/04/2019

1371 Rahul Rinesh Lal 3/11/2020

372 Thuan Lam 29/05/2007

194 Sonja Lambregts 11/11/2009

134 Richard Landon-Lane 27/05/2008



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

160 Howard Lang 4/03/2009

404 Howard Lange 13/06/2006

775 Greig Larcombe 2/02/2016

1366 Toby Lardelli 11/02/2020

467 David Larsen 2/07/2012

1423 Charles Latoa 1/12/2020

1103 Jasmine Lau 29/10/2024

569 Richard Lauren 27/05/2014

838 Christopher John Lawson 9/08/2016

844 Dean Louis Lawson 9/08/2016

1370 James Lawton 3/11/2020

1474 Thuong Le 10/06/2024

171 Curtis Lee 11/11/2009

1281 Karen Lee 20/08/2019 10/09/2019

606 Ruben Lee 19/11/2013 12/12/2013

1282 Martha Leleka 20/08/2019

179 Jason Lemmon 11/11/2009

1055 Anthony Lewis 24/07/2018

1385 Dan Lewis 3/11/2020



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

458 Stephen Lewis 27/09/2006

1653 Anthony Li 23/07/2024

1678 Kevin Li 23/07/2024

363 Mark Lilley 13/05/2008

1249 Ngan (Michael) Lim 29/07/2019

1552 Lady Diana Lising 11/08/2020

480 Nigel Lister 20/08/2012 10/12/2013

976 Martin Liu 5/12/2017

417 Braeden Lobb 4/12/2007

162 Barry Lockyer 4/03/2009

1610 May Long 28/05/2024

640 Stephen Loomans 10/11/2014

204 Marc Love 3/11/2020 15/04/2010

1000 Mark Lowe 20/02/2018

1369 Gary Luke 3/11/2020

443 Yujun Luo 29/05/2007

488 Carol Ma 20/11/2012 10/12/2013 15/04/2014

61 Shaun Magee 23/05/2006

1660 Nyaradzai Mahachi 23/07/2024



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

906 Matthew Maka 29/05/2017

180 Jeremy Mallender 11/11/2009

818 Ken Manson 20/07/2016

436 Kenny Manson 29/05/2007

1130 Matt Marino 6/11/2018 30/08/2022

1117 Adam Marsh 20/02/2018

393 Fabian Marsh 29/05/2007

1008 Russell Marsh 20/02/2018

246 Karissa Marsom 18/05/2011

1667 Monicca Masilela 29/10/2024

1151 Pauline Matundan 12/02/2019

421 Andrew McAllister 4/12/2007

58 Gary McAuslan 23/05/2006

407 Tim McBreen 8/12/2010

205 Liam McCaffrey 15/04/2010

930 Philip Mcconchie 21/03/2017 14/11/2017

337 Cody McCutcheon 7/05/2013 12/12/2013

717 Jack McCutcheon 14/07/2015 10/09/2019

315 Andrew McDonald 24/06/2011



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

979 Scott McDonald 29/10/2024 14/02/2017

206 Sean McDonald 15/04/2010

382 Bruce McDowell 29/05/2007

191 Ron McFadyen 11/11/2009

402 Terry McGavin 11/11/2009

1656 Ben McKenzie 23/07/2024

1079 Bradley McKenzie 28/08/2018

1674 Sam McKinlay 23/07/2024

1611 Bruce McLachlan 28/05/2024

1612 Neil McLaughlin 28/05/2024

207 Calum McLean 15/04/2010

1489 Michael Mclean 25/07/2022

546 Andrew McLeod 6/06/2013 10/12/2013

408 Dave McNatty 8/12/2010 13/06/2006

1529 Brendan McNeill 25/07/2022

788 Desmond McPhee 6/10/2015

189 Regan McRandle 11/11/2009

1462 Nathan McWalter 25/07/2022

390 Trevor Mein 29/05/2007



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

370 Naina Menezes 23/05/2007

1152 Brook (Fangbin) Meng 12/02/2019

860 Brian Roger Mercer 12/04/2016

7 Rob Merrifield 10/04/2006

661 Jim Mestyanek 5/08/2014 9/12/2014

1080 Mohammad Mia 28/08/2018 30/04/2019

82 Chris Miller 13/06/2006

907 Darryl Mills 29/05/2017 3/08/2017

360 Jamie Minchington 12/04/2016 12/07/2007

642 Alistair Mitchell 10/11/2014 9/12/2014

1535 Georgia Mkandla 28/02/2023

14 John Moala 10/04/2006

1558 Daniel Moore 30/05/2023 3/09/2024

917 Gary Moore 17/11/2015

1614 James Morkel 28/05/2024

695 Patrick Morris 18/02/2016

1607 Rebecca Moutere 29/10/2024

1220 Avanish Mudaliar 28/05/2019

169 Bede Mulholland 11/11/2009



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

1582 Alwyn Muller 29/11/2023 10/06/2024

12 Steve Muller 29/05/2017 10/04/2006

1176 Sara Mura 9/04/2019

780 Luke Murphy 2/02/2016 4/05/2016

1058 Steve Murphy 24/07/2018

1631 Conor Murray 23/07/2024

486 Patrick Murray 20/08/2012 10/12/2013

1295 Saravana Murugan 25/10/2019

25 Laith Muslim 27/09/2006

1353 Apoorv Nain 11/02/2020

4 Paul Naske 13/06/2006

1401 Prabhu Navaladi 11/08/2020

450 Mark Joseph Newsome 29/05/2007

186 Morgan Nicholas 11/11/2009

453 Kevin Nicholls 27/09/2006

34 Jim Nicol 27/09/2006

1082 Jeremiah Nogales 28/08/2018

208 Maireire Norman 15/04/2010

656 Peter O'Connor 14/07/2015



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

432 Jason O'Dea 4/12/2007

423 Ashley Oldman 4/12/2007

1600 Carl O'Neil 29/11/2023 10/06/2024

982 Kathryn O'Reilly 24/07/2018

1060 Javier Ormaechea 24/07/2018

15 Stephanie Osborne 10/04/2006

28 Shoukot Osman 27/09/2006

627 Susan Ouyang 19/11/2013

125 Nick Overdevest 27/05/2008

828 Caleb Owczarek 3/03/2015

373 Ben Paea 29/05/2007

87 Bill Page 13/06/2006

1153 Navindran Palanisamy 25/06/2019

416 Rhys Palmer 4/12/2007

249 Chris Parker 18/05/2011

184 Mark Parker 11/11/2009

348 Murray Parker 2/06/2011

341 Stephen Parker 2/06/2011

1615 Kris Parry 28/05/2024



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

1658 Melanie Parsons 23/07/2024

437 Rob Partridge 6/06/2013 29/05/2007 10/12/2013

141 Krishna Paruchuri 27/05/2008

247 Sam Pasley 10/03/2011 18/05/2011 4/05/2016

367 Vijay Patel 7/07/2008

681 Kayla Pattison 27/01/2015

1154 Albin Paul 12/02/2019

96 Gordon Peebles 23/05/2006

1083 Steven Perman 28/08/2018 25/09/2018

86 Michael Peterson 13/06/2006

31 Derek Phillips 27/09/2006

185 Mike Pilgrim 11/11/2009

78 Craig Pitchford 13/06/2006

256 Richard Pole 18/05/2011

326 Chris Porteners 30/06/2011

861 Richard Eoin Porter 12/04/2016

718 Ruan Potgieter 14/07/2015

438 Paul Potter 29/05/2007

1031 Gylten Prekazi 7/05/2018



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

53 Helen Pullar 23/05/2006

57 Andrew Quigley 20/04/2015 23/05/2006 18/02/2016

931 Richard Quiney 21/03/2017 14/11/2017

209 Aaron Radford-Miller 15/04/2010

1657 Jordan Rae 23/07/2024 6/05/2025

210 Aveenash Rajan 19/11/2013 15/04/2010 12/12/2013

403 Jayantha Rajasooriya 27/05/2008

1491 Taru Ransfield 25/07/2022

719 Jeremy Ransom 14/07/2015

1223 James Redmond 28/05/2019 10/09/2019

37 Lyn Reed 27/09/2006

36 Murray Reed 27/09/2006

262 Claire Rigg 18/05/2011

781 Shaw Ritson 2/02/2016

782 Stewart Ritson 2/02/2016

149 Derek Robertson 8/12/2010 4/03/2009

1492 Ian Robertson 25/07/2022

56 Tony Robertson 23/05/2006

91 Dave Robertston 13/06/2006



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

605 Norm Robins 19/11/2013 12/12/2013

1617 Abel Robinson 28/05/2024

62 Peter Robinson 23/05/2006

457 Philippa Robinson 27/09/2006

957 Sidney Robinson 25/07/2017

1702 Billy Rodenburg 1/04/2025

399 Adrian Rodriguez 18/05/2011

911 Craig Rogers 29/05/2017

880 Joseph Anthony Rosendaal 6/09/2016 14/02/2017

1650 Adolf Rousseau 27/08/2024

912 Mathew Rudez 29/05/2017

1609 Bernard Ruiterkamp 21/03/2024

147 Graeme Rush 4/03/2009

361 John Ryan 20/07/2007

1559 Austin Ryburn 30/05/2023

886 Kirsty Jane Ryndorp 6/09/2016 14/09/2017

35 Pooya Saba 27/09/2006

487 Anneliese Sabrowski 20/11/2012

434 Islam Saiful 4/12/2007



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

21 Dick Salter 10/04/2006

1118 Adam Sampara 6/11/2018

615 Kurt Samson 9/09/2014

647 Gayathri Sankar 10/11/2014 9/12/2014

1289 Alexandre Saveliev 20/08/2019 10/09/2019

59 David Scarlet 2/02/2016 23/05/2006

552 Paul Schischka 6/06/2013 12/12/2013

1494 Miki Schmidt 30/08/2022 13/06/2022

1224 Quentin Schoeman 28/05/2019 30/08/2022

1377 Wouter Schreuder 3/11/2020

1360 Marty Schutz 11/02/2020

452 Peter Scott 27/09/2006

365 Nicholas Sebastian 6/06/2008

1356 Jeremy Sechtig 11/02/2020

444 Kenny See 29/05/2007

263 Giuseppe Sessa 18/05/2011

1351 Amit Sharma 11/02/2020

148 Bryan Shepherd 5/08/2014 4/03/2009 25/01/2017

1061 Sam Sherlaw 24/07/2018



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

1290 Alan Shi 20/08/2019 10/09/2019

1670 Elzabe Shields 29/10/2024 6/05/2025

211 Fred Shilton 15/04/2010

259 John Sia 18/05/2011

392 Tim Siau 29/05/2007

504 Wasim Sidyot 20/11/2012

27 Lee Siew Beng 27/09/2006

913 Isla Simmonds 29/05/2017

1679 Dharmendra Singh 30/10/2013 3/09/2024

133 Harish Singh 27/05/2008

1536 Harpreet Singh 28/02/2023 3/09/2024

1635 Jaspreet Singh 17/08/2021

1384 Jobanjeet Singh 3/11/2020

721 Kevin Singh 17/11/2015

1685 Maninder Singh 23/07/2024

722 Satvir Singh 25/06/2019 25/06/2019

1551 Yadwinder Singh Sandhu 28/02/2023 10/06/2024

527 Thayalan Sivachelan 7/05/2013 12/12/2013

17 Dave Skelton 10/04/2006



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

265 Blair Smith 18/05/2011

366 Ian Smith 7/07/2008

958 Kerry Smith 25/07/2017

483 Mike Smith 20/08/2012

1618 Callum Snaylam 28/05/2024

1317 Aleisha Snell 24/10/2019 25/10/2019

1045 Alma Snijder 14/09/2017

212 Oliver Snyder 15/04/2010

1429 Alaetasi Sooaemalelagi 1/12/2020

260 Joe Southey 2/07/2012 18/05/2011 1/07/2015

70 Bryan Sparey 13/06/2006

8 David Spoonley 10/04/2006

329 Craig William Spriggs 4/12/2007

72 Blair Stanfield 13/06/2006

250 Shane Stanfield 18/05/2011

193 Shane Stanfield 11/11/2009

131 Will Stanton 27/05/2008

1354 Brenda Steer 11/02/2020

1169 Louise Steiner 9/04/2019



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

864 Jarred Ian Stent 12/04/2016

849 Bruce Peter Stephens 9/08/2016

22 Biserka Stetic 10/04/2006

350 Andrew Stevens 20/11/2012

156 Andrew Stevens 4/03/2009

145 David Stevens 4/03/2009

571 Andrew Stevenson 27/05/2014

1181 Jacques Steyn 9/04/2019 30/04/2019

412 Gavin Stobie 4/12/2007

959 Andrew Stone 25/07/2017

1325 Bhurivith (Aum) Sukasem 19/11/2019 20/11/2019

1619 Bhurivith (Aum) Sukasem 28/05/2024

682 Mike Sullivan 27/01/2015 17/11/2015

529 Carol Sun 7/05/2013 12/12/2013

1355 Dominic Sutherland 11/02/2020

1086 Robert Swears 28/08/2018

213 John Tailby 15/04/2010

723 Cornelius Talagi 14/07/2015 19/11/2019 29/07/2019

462 Raymond Tan 27/09/2006



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

1711 Lorraine Tang 23/07/2024

41 Veraina Tanielu 27/09/2006

1113 Matthew Tansey 15/08/2017

1497 Blake Taylor 25/07/2022

915 Grant Taylor 29/05/2017

380 Martin Taylor 29/05/2007

11 Martin Taylor 10/04/2006

43 Robbie Te Au 4/12/2007

456 Bryan Te Awa 27/09/2006

144 Adan Te Huia 4/03/2009

463 Michelle Te Wharau 27/09/2006

40 James Templeton 27/09/2006

528 Tracy ten Hove 7/05/2013 12/12/2013

663 Akshay Thaker 5/08/2014

756 Bob Thomas 8/09/2015

986 Shayne Thompson 5/12/2017

1654 Brylee Thomson 23/07/2024

819 Kurt Thomson 3/03/2015



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

865 Gordon Francis 
Wayne

Thorburn 12/04/2016

792 Sam Thornton 6/10/2015

1673 Ruben Thuma de Rooy 29/10/2024

580 David Tilton 19/11/2013 12/12/2013 16/04/2014

391 Michael Ting 29/05/2007

1498 Rebecca Tinga 25/07/2022 10/06/2024

163 Edwin Tiong 4/03/2009

794 Gwynmarie Tomlin 6/10/2015

214 George Tsatsas 15/04/2010

635 Daniel Turner 10/11/2014

795 Robert Turner 6/10/2015

608 Nelson Turvey 19/11/2013 12/12/2013

1592 Sinan Tutgan 29/11/2023

731 Janette Underwood 19/08/2015

192 Ross Underwood 11/11/2009

47 Gerhard Van Blerk 27/09/2006

866 Celeste van den Berg 12/04/2016

1293 Christian van der Berg 20/08/2019



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

961 Myles van der Heu 25/07/2017

215 Andre van der Vlugt 15/04/2010

1575 Gerrit van Niekerk 30/05/2023 3/09/2024

307 Wouter Van Plateringen 24/06/2011

988 Laurie Vandervilt 5/12/2017 13/03/2018

962 Darren Varcoe 25/07/2017

873 Mammen (Sumit) Varghese Koipuram 25/01/2017

445 David Vass 29/05/2007

644 Voss (Vaueli) Vatau 13/07/2021

1606 Martin Vembilan Davis 29/11/2023

451 Wouter Viljoen 29/05/2007

1567 Kashi Vishwanath Darshan 10/06/2024

1620 Frederica Wahlang 28/05/2024

499 Graham Wainwright 20/11/2012 12/12/2013

257 Katharina Wallner 18/05/2011

1121 Chris Walters 6/11/2018

81 Brad Walton 13/06/2006

598 Damian Wang 19/11/2013

1510 Kylie Wang 25/07/2022



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

554 Wen Wang 6/06/2013

389 Lindsay Ward 29/05/2007

584 Vijay Waru 25/06/2019

1621 Gerben Wassink 28/05/2024

324 Darren Waters 30/06/2011

1560 Hannah Weatherall 21/03/2024

1707 George Webster 1/04/2025

626 Febio Wendiady 19/11/2013

1501 Harrison West 25/07/2022

19 Troy Wheeler 10/04/2006

1502 Ra (David) White 25/07/2022

427 Nick Whyatt 4/12/2007

128 Cliff Wickham 27/05/2008

484 Jason Wildman 20/08/2012

79 Barry Wilkinson 13/06/2006

821 Evan Willcocks 3/03/2015 19/11/2019 20/11/2019

565 Paul Willey 14/08/2013

368 Alan Williams 9/08/2009

1439 Colin Williams 1/12/2020



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

123 Justin David Williams 27/05/2008

990 Matt Williams 5/12/2017

119 Will Williams 27/05/2008

264 Drew Williamson 18/05/2011

217 Chris Wilson 19/11/2013 15/04/2010 10/12/2013

216 Duncan Wilson 15/04/2010

387 Rob Wilson 29/05/2007

155 Simon Wilson 4/03/2009

614 Jenni Wilson-Kaio 9/09/2014

218 Jasmine Wilton 15/04/2010

992 Justine Wilton 5/12/2017

174 Danny Wood 30/06/2011 11/11/2009 15/12/2015

219 Len Woodman 15/04/2010

401 Turloch Woods 2/06/2015 11/11/2009

625 Fraser Worthington 19/11/2013

785 Yvonne Wu 2/02/2016

459 Jon Wyeth 27/09/2006

993 Harold Xue 20/02/2018 13/03/2018

1623 Ning Yan 28/05/2024



ID first Last Barrier 
Inspection 
or IMI

Barrier 
Design 
(Test only 
2006-
18/05/2011)

Barrier 
Design 
(Assessment
 from 
10/12/2013)

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Installer

Temporary 
Barrier - 
Designer

1184 Lisa Yeoman 9/04/2019

251 Nadia Yeoman 18/05/2011

708 Andrew Young 27/01/2015 1/07/2015

1405 Campbell Young 11/02/2020

1230 Campbell Young 28/05/2019

419 Hamish Young 4/12/2007

1671 Julia Young 29/10/2024

1511 Wendy Young 25/07/2022

1659 Quan (Buddy) Yuan 23/07/2024

425 Abdul Zaytoun 4/12/2007

122 Sunny Zhang 27/05/2008

258 Henrike Zibolsky 18/05/2011
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